Committee Hearings Week Ten: March 10-14

Date/Time

3/10/2025
8:30 AM

3/10/2025
9:00 AM

3/10/2025
2:30 PM

3/10/2025
2:35 PM

3/10/2025
3:15 PM

3/10/2025
3:35 PM

3/11/2025
11:00 AM

3/11/2025
2:30 PM

3/12/2025
9:00 AM

3/12/2025
9:00 AM

3/12/2025
4:00 PM

3/13/2025
9:30 AM

3/13/2025
10:00 AM

3/13/2025
10:30 AM

3/14/2025
9:00 AM

3/14/2025
9:00 AM

Bill
Number

SB
2012

SB
2036

SB
2012

SB
2100

SB
2101

SB
2332

HB
1166

HB
1194

HB
1206

SB
2093

HB
1487

SB
2183

SB
2243

SB
2381

HB
1308

HB
1422

Bill Title

Relating to a legacy earnings fund; to amend and reenact section 6-09.4-10.1,
subsection 1 of section 21-10-06, and sections 24-02-37.3, 49-17.1-05,
54-27-19.3, and 57-40.3-10 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to funds
invested by the state investment board, the flexible transportation fund, the state
rail fund, and motor vehicle excise tax collections; to repeal sections 21-10-12
and 21-10-13 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to legacy fund
definitions and a legacy earnings fund; to provide a continuing appropriation; to
provide an effective date; and to provide an exemption.

Relating to fitness to proceed and remediation of juveniles; to amend and
reenact section 12.1-04-01, subsections 4 and 5 of section 12.1-04-08, and
section 27-20.4-15 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the age of an
offender, suspension or dismissal of proceedings, and predispositional
assessment; to provide an appropriation; and to provide an effective date.

Relating to a legacy earnings fund; to amend and reenact section 6-09.4-10.1,
subsection 1 of section 21-10-06, and sections 24-02-37.3, 49-17.1-05,
54-27-19.3, and 57-40.3-10 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to funds
invested by the state investment board, the flexible transportation fund, the state
rail fund, and motor vehicle excise tax collections; to repeal sections 21-10-12
and 21-10-13 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to legacy fund
definitions and a legacy earnings fund; to provide a continuing appropriation; to
provide an effective date; and to provide an exemption.

Relating to emergency medical services personnel training.
Relating to emergency medical services response requirements.

ABILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of grant funding
for emergency services and public safety.

Relating to sealing certain criminal records; to amend and reenact section
12-60.1-02 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to grounds to file a
petition to seal a criminal record; and to declare an emergency.

Relating to false information or false reports to law enforcement; and to provide a
penalty.

Relating to the special punishment for causing injury or death while operating a
vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or any other drugs or substances and
to driving while under the influence of alcohol or any other drugs or substances
while being accompanied by a minor; to provide a penalty; and to provide for
application.

Relating to an income tax deduction for retired law enforcement personnel
benefits; and to provide for retroactive application.

A BILL for an Act to authorize the department of transportation to transfer real
property to the office of management and budget; to provide an appropriation;
and to provide an exemption.

Relating to a violation of a construction zone speed limit; and to provide a

penalty TIIJCH

Relating to points assigned to driving records.
Relating to driver's license fees.

Relating to duties of the human trafficking commission and immunity for reporting
human trafficking; and to provide a continuing appropriation.

Relating to operating a motor vehicle while driving privileges are suspended or
revoked, the amount of statutory fees, the definition of moving violations, and
entries against a driving record; and to provide a penalty.

Committee

House
Appropriations -
Government
Operations
Division

House Judiciary

House
Appropriations -
Government
Operations
Division

House Human
Services

House Human
Services

House Human
Services

Senate Judiciary

Senate Judiciary

Senate Judiciary

RD

House Finance
and Taxation

Senate
Appropriations -
Government
Operations
Division

House
Transportation

House
Transportation

House
Transportation

Senate Workforce
Development

Senate
Transportation

Room

Brynhild
Haugland

327B

Brynhild
Haugland

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Peace
Garden

Peace

Garden

Peace
Garden

327E

Red River

327E

327E

327E

Fort

Lincoln

Fort
Totten



Date/Time

3/14/2025
9:00 AM

3/14/2025
9:30 AM

3/14/2025
9:30 AM

3/14/2025
9:30 AM

3/14/2025
10:00 AM

3/14/2025
10:00 AM

Bill
Number

SB
2069

HB
1480

HB
1580

HB
1589

HB
1170

HB
1518

Bill Title

Relating to publication requirements.

Relating to a request for a certificate of title for a motor vehicle.

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of state
employee compensation levels.

Relating to law enforcement agency and concealed weapons test administrator
certifications and firearm proficiency qualification course records; and to amend
and reenact subsection 7 of section 62.1-01-01 of the North Dakota Century

Code, relating to standards for qualification in firearms training for retired officers.

Relating to state employee annual leave.

Relating to rotary traffic islands.

Committee

House Political
Subdivisions

Senate
Transportation

Senate State and
Local Government

Senate Energy
and Natural
Resources

Senate State and
Local Government

Senate
Transportation

Room

327B

Fort

Totten

216

Peace
Garden

216

Fort
Totten



