## Committee Hearings Week Ten: March 10-14

Date/Time	Bill Number	Bill Title	Committee	Room
3/10/2025 8:30 AM	SB 2012	Relating to a legacy earnings fund; to amend and reenact section 6-09.4-10.1, subsection 1 of section 21-10-06, and sections 24-02-37.3, 49-17.1-05, 54-27-19.3, and 57-40.3-10 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to funds invested by the state investment board, the flexible transportation fund, the state rail fund, and motor vehicle excise tax collections; to repeal sections 21-10-12 and 21-10-13 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to legacy fund definitions and a legacy earnings fund; to provide a continuing appropriation; to provide an effective date; and to provide an exemption.	House Appropriations - Government Operations Division	Brynhild Haugland
3/10/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2036	Relating to fitness to proceed and remediation of juveniles; to amend and reenact section 12.1-04-01, subsections 4 and 5 of section 12.1-04-08, and section 27-20.4-15 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the age of an offender, suspension or dismissal of proceedings, and predispositional assessment; to provide an appropriation; and to provide an effective date.	House Judiciary	327B
3/10/2025 2:30 PM	SB 2012	Relating to a legacy earnings fund; to amend and reenact section 6-09.4-10.1, subsection 1 of section 21-10-06, and sections 24-02-37.3, 49-17.1-05, 54-27-19.3, and 57-40.3-10 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to funds invested by the state investment board, the flexible transportation fund, the state rail fund, and motor vehicle excise tax collections; to repeal sections 21-10-12 and 21-10-13 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to legacy fund definitions and a legacy earnings fund; to provide a continuing appropriation; to provide an effective date; and to provide an exemption.	House Appropriations - Government Operations Division	Brynhild Haugland
3/10/2025 2:35 PM	SB 2100	Relating to emergency medical services personnel training.	House Human Services	Pioneer
3/10/2025 3:15 PM	SB 2101	Relating to emergency medical services response requirements.	House Human Services	Pioneer
3/10/2025 3:35 PM	SB 2332	A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of grant funding for emergency services and public safety.	House Human Services	Pioneer
3/11/2025 11:00 AM	HB 1166	Relating to sealing certain criminal records; to amend and reenact section 12-60.1-02 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to grounds to file a petition to seal a criminal record; and to declare an emergency.	Senate Judiciary	Peace Garden
3/11/2025 2:30 PM	HB 1194	Relating to false information or false reports to law enforcement; and to provide a penalty.	Senate Judiciary	Peace Garden
3/12/2025 9:00 AM	HB 1206	Relating to the special punishment for causing injury or death while operating a vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or any other drugs or substances and to driving while under the influence of alcohol or any other drugs or substances while being accompanied by a minor; to provide a penalty; and to provide for application.	Senate Judiciary	Peace Garden
3/12/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2093	Relating to an income tax deduction for retired law enforcement personnel benefits; and to provide for retroactive application.	House Finance and Taxation	327E
3/12/2025 4:00 PM	HB 1487	A BILL for an Act to authorize the department of transportation to transfer real property to the office of management and budget; to provide an appropriation; and to provide an exemption.	Senate Appropriations - Government Operations Division	Red River
3/13/2025 9:30 AM	SB 2183	Relating to a violation of a construction zone speed limit; and to provide a penalty.	House Transportation	327E
3/13/2025 10:00 AM	SB 2243	Relating to points assigned to driving records.	House Transportation	327E
3/13/2025 10:30 AM	SB 2381	Relating to driver's license fees.	House Transportation	327E
3/14/2025 9:00 AM	HB 1308	Relating to duties of the human trafficking commission and immunity for reporting human trafficking; and to provide a continuing appropriation.	Senate Workforce Development	Fort Lincoln
3/14/2025 9:00 AM	HB 1422	Relating to operating a motor vehicle while driving privileges are suspended or revoked, the amount of statutory fees, the definition of moving violations, and entries against a driving record; and to provide a penalty.	Senate Transportation	Fort Totten

Date/Time	Bill Number	Bill Title	Committee	Room
3/14/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2069	Relating to publication requirements.	House Political Subdivisions	327B
3/14/2025 9:30 AM	HB 1480	Relating to a request for a certificate of title for a motor vehicle.	Senate Transportation	Fort Totten
3/14/2025 9:30 AM	HB 1580	A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of state employee compensation levels.	Senate State and Local Government	216
3/14/2025 9:30 AM	HB 1589	Relating to law enforcement agency and concealed weapons test administrator certifications and firearm proficiency qualification course records; and to amend and reenact subsection 7 of section 62.1-01-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to standards for qualification in firearms training for retired officers.	Senate Energy and Natural Resources	Peace Garden
3/14/2025 10:00 AM	HB 1170	Relating to state employee annual leave.	Senate State and Local Government	216
3/14/2025 10:00 AM	HB 1518	Relating to rotary traffic islands.	Senate Transportation	Fort Totten